

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.196 OF 2016**

*(Vidya w/o Prashant Gadge and others Vs. Suman wd/o Wamanrao Badnerkar and others)*

-----  
*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.*

*Court's or Judge's orders.*

-----  
*Smt. S.W. Deshpande, Advocate for Appellants.*

**CORAM: R.K. DESHPANDE, J.**

**DATE: 19<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2016.**

The question raised in this appeal is of apportionment of shares between the parties.

Issue notice before admission to the respondents, returnable on 18.01.2017.

The respondents be served by R.P.A.D. in addition to regular mode, is allowed.

**JUDGE**

**CERTIFICATE**

“I certify that this Order uploaded is a true and correct copy of original signed Order.”

Uploaded by :  
N.S. Nikhare, P.A.

Uploaded on : 19.10.2016.