

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Second Appeal No.196 of 2016
(Vidya w/o Prashant Gadge and others v. Suman wd/o Wamanrao
Badnerkar and others)

Office Notes, Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions Court's or Judge's orders
and Registrar's order

Smt. S.W. Deshpande, Advocate for Appellants.

Coram : R.K. Deshpande, J.
Date : 20th March, 2017

Two weeks' time is granted to remove the office objection;
failing which, the costs of Rs.500/- will have to be paid to the
High Court Bar Association, Nagpur.

S.O. to 3-4-2017.

Judge.

Lanjewar