

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

Civil Application (CAS) No. 282 of 2017

in

Second Appeal No. 196 of 2016

(Vidya w/o Prashant Gadge and ors. Vs. Suman Wd/o Wamanrao Badnerkar and ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.

DATE : 03/04/2017.

Heard Smt. S. W. Deshpande, learned counsel for the applicants/appellants.

For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed. The applicants/appellants are permitted to carry out the amendment within one week from today thereby correcting the addresses of the respondent nos. 2 and 3.

Second Appeal No. 196 of 2016

On carrying out amendment, issue notice to the respondent nos. 2 and 3 on the address supplied in the Civil Application No. 282/2017, making the same returnable after three weeks.

JUDGE

wasnik