

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE,  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.196 OF 2016**

**VIDYA W/O PRASHANT GADGE AND OTHERS  
VS  
SUMAN WD/O WAMANRAO BADNERKAR AND OTHERS**

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram appearances, Court's orders or directions & Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judges Order
--	-------------------------

Smt. S. W. Deshpande, Advocate for the appellants.

**CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR J.**  
**DATED : DECEMBER 13, 2017.**

Admit on the following substantial question of law:

Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for a higher share than that granted by the trial Court?

The appellants to file Paper Book within a period of three months.

Call for record and proceedings.

Hearing expedited.

**JUDGE**

*/Muley/*