

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAS) NO.723 OF 2018
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.196 OF 2016

Vidya w/o Prashant Gadge and ors.

-vs-

Suman wd/o Wamanrao Badnerkar and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri S. W. Deshpande, Advocate for appellants/applicants.

CORAM : **A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.**
DATE : **June 25, 2018**

Perused contents of application.

The paper-book is permitted to be filed within
period of two weeks from today.

Civil application is allowed and disposed of.

JUDGE