

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 196 OF 2016

Vidya W/o. Prashant Gadge And OthersPetitioner

V/S

Suman Wd/o. Wamanrao Badnerkar And OthersRespondent

S. W. Deshpande For Petitioner

Vidya Umale For/r-1 To 5 For Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

DATE : 4th October, 2018

P.C. :

S.O.4 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)